# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Lars Thygesen			07/16/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	LEGO A/S		
Street Address:	Aastvej 1		
City:	Billund		
State/Country:	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	DK-7190		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 29422		22821	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 2035833931			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 2039777300			
Email: patents@daypitney.com   Correspondent Name: Day Pitney LLP			
Address Line 1: One Canterbury Green			
Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901-2407			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		502388.120490	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Erica D. Mitchell	
Total Attachments: 1 source=502388_120490_Assignment_29422821#page1.tif			

U.S. Patent Application No. 29/422,821 Filed: May 24, 2012

502388,120490

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Lars Thygesen

being the inventor of certain improvements in

### ELEMENT FOR A CONSTRUCTION SET

hereby assign unto

## LEGO A/S

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, and having a principal place of business at Aastvej 1, DK-7190 Billund, Denmark

my entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Lars Thygesen

16/07/201

Date

83841671.1

**RECORDED: 01/04/2013**